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Re: Information pursuant to Ruling 12g3-2 (b) Exemption

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In order to continue being exempt from the requirements of Rule 12g3-2(b) under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, enclosed you will find the report sales and
report on shares repurchase for October 2005 of Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de
C.V., which were delivered to the Mexican Stock Exchange.

Sincerely,

Jorge Munoz Lopez

Accounting Director @RQ)@E@%ED
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The above-mentioned material is enclosed. /JHNM@%
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FREE TRANSLATION, NOT TO THEFEFTERE -
WAL-MART DE MEXICO REPORTS OCTOBER 2005 SALES

Mexico City, November 9, 2005

Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V. (WALMEX) announces to its shareholders as well as to the public in general
that during the month of October 2005, sales were $13,780 million pesos. This figure represents a 19.9%
increase over sales reported the same month last year, and a 16.3% real increase, once the period’s inflation is
accounted for. Comparable stores sales during the month, meaning all those units that have been in operation
for over a year registered an increase of 11.9%, and of 8.6% in real terms compared to the same month of 2004.

Real Growth
October January — October
2005 2004 2005 2004
Total sales growth (%) 16.3 18.5 13.6 11.3
Comparable sales growth (%) 8.6 8.3 5.9 4.5

Considering the four-week period from October 1 to 28, 2005 that compares with the four-week period ending
October 29, 2004, as well as the forty-three-week period from January 1 to October 28, 2005 and that compares
with the forty-three-week period that ended October 29, 2004, sales growth was as foliows:

Real Growth
4 weeks 43 weeks
2005 2004 2005 2004
Total sales growth (%) 15.9 12.8 13.9 10.7
Comparable sales growth (%) 8.5 51 6.2 4.0

Openings during the month of October:

We opened 18 units: six Bodegas Aurrera in the cities of Puebla, Puebla; Mexico City; Villahermosa, Tabasco;
Mazatlan, Sinaloa; Chilpancingo, Guerrero and Los Reyes Salgado, Michoacan; four Sam's Clubs in Mexico
City, Reynosa, Tamaulipas; Poza Rica, Veracruz and Uruapan, Michoacan; four Wal-Mart Supercenters in the
cities of Cuernavaca, Morelos; Monterrey, Nuevo Leon and two in Mexico City; one Superama in San Luis
Potosi, SLP; one Suburbia in Mexico City and two restaurants in Mexico City. Additionally, during November we
have opened two Bodegas Aurrera in Tequila, Jalisco, and Tequisquiapan, Queretaro; one Wal-Mart
Supercenter in Delicias, Chihuahua; one Suburbia in Mexico City and we converted one Bodega Aurrera into
Wal-Mart Supercenter, also in Mexico City.

Company Description:

WALMEX is a Retail Sector company whose shares are traded in the Mexican Stock Exchange since 1977. It
operates 751 units, broken down as follows:

186 Bodegas Aurrera
68 Sam’s Clubs
101 Wal*Mart Supercenters
51 Superamas
52 Suburbias
293 Restaurants, including 14 franchises

Ticker Symbols:

Mexican Stock Bloomberg: Reuters: ADR's sponsored program:
Exchange: WalmexV MM WalmexV.Mx WMMVY
Walmex V WMMVY US WMMVY Pk
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OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT
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COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S”:A,}:UEZQIV“ .
e A
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IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Numbe Type of Number of Individual Share! Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
| __Tran i u r tran: i shares Price transaction(s) House capitat Stock Shares
As of last report 80,930,400 4,342,789,635
05/10/2005 02407 BUY 35,800 52,84 1,891,672 ACCIV STOCK 80,966,200 4,342,753,835
05/10/2005 02408 BUY 631,800 52.85 33,390,630 ACCIV STOCK 81,598,000 4,342,122,035
05/10/20Q05 02402 8uUY 30,000 52.88 1,585,800 ACCIV STOCK 81,628,000 4,342,092,035
05/10/2005 02410 BUY 5,000 52.87 264,350 ACCIV STOCK 81,633,000 4,342,087,035
05/10/2005 02411 BUY 15,900 52.88 840,792 ACCIV STOCK 81,648,900 4,342,071,135
05/10/2005 02412 BUY 30,000 52.89 1,586,700 ACCIV STOCK 81,678,900 4,342,041,135
05/10/2005 02413 BUY 402,300 52.90 21,281,670 ACCIV STOCK 82,081,200 4,341,638,835
05/10/2005 02414 suUY 131,000 52.95 6,936,450 ACCIV STOCK 82,212,200 4,341,507,835
05/10/2005 02415 BUY 42,900 52.98 2,272,842 ACCIY STOCK 82,255,100 4,341,464,935
05/10/200S 02416 BUY 174,600 52.99 9,252,054 ACCIY STOCK 82,429,700 4,341,290,335
05/10/2005 02417 BUY 1,317,000 53.00 69,801,000 ACCIV STOCK 83,746,700 4,339,973,335
05/10/2005 02418 BUY 65,200 53.10 3,462,120 ACCIV STOCK 83,811,900 4,339,908,135
05/10/2005 02419 BUY 15,000 53.11 796,650 ACCIV STOCK 83,826,900 4,339,893,135
05/10/2005 02420 BUY 50,000 53.12 2,656,000 ACCIV STOCK 83,876,900 4,339,843,135
05/10/2005 02421 BUY 1,300 53.19 69,147 ACCIV STOCK 83,878,200 4,339,841,835
05/10/2005 02422 8uy 52,200 53.20 2,777,040 ACCIV STOCK 83,930,400 4,339,789,635
As of current report 83,930,400 4,339,789,635
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
[Sharehoiders‘ equity amount | OJ As of last report As of current report|
[Capital stock amount I 158,864,917 ] 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

2,413,630,707 2,254,765,790

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 06, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DEC.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
- = Shares with
Date o!’ Number Type of Number of —[ lndividqal Share| Amount pf the Brokerage Charge to Batances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 83,930,400 4,339,789,635
06/10/2005 02423 BUY 39,800 52.00 2,069,600 ACCIV STOCK 83,970,200 4,339,749,835
06/10/2005 02424 suy 50,000 52.01 2,600,500 ACCIV STOCK 84,020,200 4,339,699,835
06/10/2005 02425 BUY 21,500 52.10 1,120,150 ACCIV STOCK 84,041,700 4,339,678,335
06/10/2005 02426 BUY 50,000 52.21 2,610,500 ACCIVY STOCK 84,091,700 4,339,628,335
06/10/2005 02427 BUY 114,400 52.27 5,979,688 ACCIV STOCK 84,206,100 4,339,513,935
06/10/2005 02428 BUY 17,900 52.28 935,812 ACCIV STOCK 84,224,000 4,339,496,035
06/10/2005 02429 Buy 306,800 52.30 16,045,640 ACCIV STOCK 84,530,800 4,339,189,235
06/10/2005 02430 BUY 142,000 52.31 7,428,020 ACCIV STOCK 84,672,800 4,339,047,235
06/10/2005 02431 BUY 151,900 §2.35 7,951,965 ACCIV STOCK 84,824,700 4,338,895,335
06/10/2005 02432 BUY 30,000 52.36 1,570,800 ACCIV STOCK 84,854,700 4,338,865,335
06/10/2005 02433 BUY 16,800 52.37 879,816 ACCIV STOCK 84,871,500 4,338,848,535
06/10/2005 02434 suY 19,500 52.39 1,021,605 ACCIV STOCK 84,891,000 4,338,829,035
06/10/2005 02435 BUY 272,300 52.40 14,268,520 ACCIV STOCK 85,163,300 4,338,556,735
06/10/2005 02436 BUY 20,000 52.41 1,048,200 ACCIV STOCK 85,183,300 4,338,536,735
06/10/2005 02437 BUY 50,000 52.43 2,621,500 ACCIV STOCK 85,233,300 4,338,486,735
06/10/2005 02438 BUY 55,000 52.49 2,885,950 ACCIV STOCK 85,288,300 4,338,431,735
06/10/2008 02439 BUY 14,300 52.50 750,750 ACCIV STOCK 85,302,600 4,338,417,435
06/10/2005 B 02440 BUY 42,600 52.60 2,240,760 ACCIV STOCK 85,345,200 4,338,374,835
06/10/2005 02441 BUY 39,800 52.65 2,095,470 ACCIV STOCK 85,385,000 4,338,335,035
06/10/2005 02442 BUY 17,400 52.67 916,458 ACCIV STOCK 85,402,400 4,338,317,635
06/10/2005 02443 BUY 15,700 52.74 828,018 ACCIV STOCK 85,418,100 4,338,301,935
06/10/2005 02444 BUY 53,700 52.75 2,832,675 ACCIV STOCK 85,471,800 4,338,248,235
06/10/2005 02445 8uY 8,300 52.78 438,074 ACCIV SOCIAL 85,480,100 4,338,239,935
06/10/2005 02446 BUY 93,700 52.80 4,947,360 ACCIV SOCIAL 85,573,800 4,338,146,235
06/10/2005 02447 BUY 600 52.83 31,698 ACCLY SOCIAL 85,574,400 4,338,145,635
06/10/2005 02448 BUY 36,300 52.85 1,918,455 ACClV SOCIAL 85,610,700 4,338,109,335
As of current report 85,610,700 4,338,10%,335
Balance of shares apply to
sharehoiders' equity
|Shareholde(s' equity amount j 0 I As of last report As of current repart|
I@ltal stock amount I 88,038,9844| ) 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of |ast report As of current report

2,254,765,790

2,166,726,806

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Tr::::cti'nn Number tr::::c:i:n sharesc' “ ';ric'eShare ;ansac;io;nt(hs; Bf::ﬁ?ege C::;?:alw Balances TrSetaoscl:(rv N;':::ersﬁ
As of last report 85,610,700 4,338,109,335
10/10/2005 02449 BUY 32,600 51.70 1,685,420 ACCIV STOCK 85,643,300 4,338,076,735
10/10/2005 02450 BUY 15,000 51.75 776,250 ACCIV STOCK 85,658,300 4,338,061,735
10/10/2005 02451 BUY 50,000 51.80 2,590,000 ACCIV STOCK 85,708,300 4,338,011,735
10/10/2005 { 02452 BUY 59,200 51.83 3,068,336 ACCIV STOCK 85,767,500 4,337,952,535
10/10/2005 02453 BUY 63,600 51.84 3,297,024 ACCIV STOCK 85,831,100 4,337,888,935
10/10/2005 02454 BUY 272,000 51.85 14,103,200 ACCIV STOCK 86,103,100 4,337,616,935
10/10/2005 02455 BUY 45,000 51.86 2,333,700 ACCIV STOCK 86,148,100 4,337,571,935
10/10/2005 02456 BUY 32,000 51.88 1,660,160 ACCIV STOCK 86,180,100 4,337,539,935
10/10/2005 02457 BUY 10,000 51.8% 518,900 ACCIV STOCK 86,190,100 4,337,529,935
10/10/2005 02458 auy 205,900 51.90 10,686,210 ACCIV STOCK 86,396,000 4,337,324,035
10/10/2005 02459 8uUY 3,900 51.91 202,449 ACCIV STOCK 86,399,500 4,337,320,135
10/10/200S 02460 BUY 25,000 51.92 1,298,000 ACCIV STOCK 86,424,900 4,337,295,135
10/10/2005 02461 BUY 52,200 51.95 2,714,790 ACCIV STOCK 86,477,100 4,337,242,935
10/10/2005 02462 BUY 50,000 51.97 2,598,500 ACCIV STOCK 86,527,100 4,337,192,935
10/10/2005 02463 BUY 99,100 §1.98 5,151,218 ACCIV STOCK 86,626,200 4,337,093,835
10/10/2005 02464 BUY 134,400 51.99 6,987,456 ACCIV STOCK 86,760,600 4,336,959,435
10/10/2005 02465 BUY 2,317,700 52.00 120,520,400 ACCIV STOCK 89,078,300 4,334,641,735
10/10/2005 02466 BUY 30,000 52.03 1,560,900 ACCIV STOCK 89,108,300 4,334,611,735
10/10/2005 02467 BUY 13,700 52.05 713,085 ACCIV STOCK 89,122,000 4,334,598,035
10/10/2005 02468 BUY 4,000 52.08 208,320 ACCIV STOCK 89,126,000 4,334,594,035
10/10/2005 02469 BUY 81,900 52.09 4,266,171 ACCIV STOCK 89,207,900 4,334,512,135
10/10/2005 02470 BUY 186,100 52.10 9,695,810 ACCIV STOCK 89,394,000 4,334,326,035
10/10/2005 02471 BUY 24,900 52.11 1,297,539 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,418,900 4,334.301,13L
10/10/2005 02472 BUY 51,500 52.14 2,685,210 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,470,400 4,334,249,635_}
10/10/2005 02473 BUY 8,500 52.15 443,275 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,478,900 4,334,241,135 |
10/10/2005 02474 BUY 36,000 52.18 1,878,480 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,514,900 4,334,205,135
10/10/2005 02475 BUY 59,100 52.19 3,084,429 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,574,000 4,334,146,035
10/10/2005 02476 BUY 54,900 52.20 2,865,780 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,628,900 4,334,091,135
10/10/2005 02477 BUY 30,000 52.25 1,567,500 ACCIV SOCIAL 89,658,900 4,334,061,135
[ ps of current report 89,656,900 |  4,334,061,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity.
IShareholders‘ equity amount 0 ' As of last report As of current report
lcapltal stock amount 210,455,512 ' 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,166,726,806

1,956,271,294

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE:

COMPANY NAME:

OCTOBER t1, 2005

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ile No.
8B2-4609

IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Trab:::c:i’on Number !r.arzg:c:i'on " shakreso' ¢ Prit:esrlare :ransac.ti‘::nt(:e) Br:lo(z;aege c::;?:alm Balances Trse::cl:(ry Nusr'v‘l:reersof

As of last report 89,658,900 4,334,061,135

11/10/2005 02478 BUY 56,900 51.17 2,911,573 ACCIV STOCK 89,715,800 4,334,004,2354‘
1171072005 02479 Buy 19,200 51.18 982,656 ACCIV STOCK 89,735,000 4,333,985,035
11/10/2005 02480 BUY 7,500 51.19 383,925 ACCIV STOCK 89,742,500 4,333,977,535
1171072005 02481 BUY 111,900 51.20 5,729,280 ACCIV STOCK 89,854,400 4,333,865,635
11/10/2005 02482 BUY 25,000 51.24 1,281,000 ACCIV STOCK 89,879,400 4,323,840,635
11/10/2005 02483 BUY 52,500 51.27 2,691,675 ACCIV STOCK 89,931,900 4,333,788,135
11/10/2005 02484 BUY 212,900 51.30 10,921,770 ACCIV STOCK 90,144,800 4,333,575,235
11710/2005 02485 BUY 66,400 §1.34 3,408,976 ACCIV STOCK 90,211,200 4,333,508,835
11/10/2005 02486 BUY 5,000 51.37 256,850 ACCIV STOCK 90,216,200 4,333,503,835
11/10/2005 02487 BUY 80,000 51.40 4,112,000 ACCIV STOCK 90,296,200 4,333,423,835
11/10/2005 02488 auy 40,000 51.43 ‘ 2,057,200 ACCIV STOCK 90,336,200 4,333,383,835
11/10/2005 02489 BUY 64,100 51.44 l 3,297,304 ACCIV STOCK 90,400,300 4,333,319,735
11/10/2005 02490 BUY 225,000 51.45 l 11,576,250 ACCIV STOCK 90,525,300 4,333,094,735
11/10/2005 02491 8uyY 45,000 51.46 2,315,700 ACCIV STOCK 30,670,300 4,333,049,735
11/10/2005 02492 BUY 3,800 51.47 195,586 ACCIV STOCK 90,674,100 4,333,045,935
11/10/2005 02493 BUY 20,000 51.49 1,029,800 ACCIV STOCK 90,694,100 4,333,025,935

11/10/2005 024%4 BUY 205,700 51.50 10,593,550 ACCIV STOCK 90,899,800 4,332,820,2354‘
11/10/2005 02495 BUY 30,000 §1.51 1,545,300 ACCIV STOCK 90,529,800 4,332,790,235
11710/2005 02496 BUY 25,000 §1.52 1,288,000 ACCIV STOCK 90,954,800 4,332,765,235
11/10/2005 02497 8UY 25,000 51.53 1,288,250 ACCIV STOCK 90,979,800 4,332,740,235
11/10/2005 02438 BUY 153,100 51.55 7,892,305 ACCIV STOCK 91,132,900 4,332,587,135
11/10/2005 02499 BUY 150,000 51.56 7,734,000 ACCIV STOCK 91,282,900 4,332,437,135
11/10/2005 02500 BUY 181,000 51.57 9,334,170 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,463,900 4,332,256,135
11/10/2005 0250L BUY 90,000 51.60 4,644,000 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,553,900 4,332,166,135
11/10/2005 02502 BUY 20,000 51.61 1,032,200 ACCIvV SOCIAL 91,573,900 4,332,146,135
11/10/2005 02503 BUY 20,000 51.62 1,032,400 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,593,900 4,332,126,135
11/10/2005 02504 BUY 1,100 51.63 56,793 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,595,000 4,332,125,035
1171072005 02505 BUY 18,900 51.64 975,996 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,613,900 4,332,106,135
1171072005 02506 BUY 163,700 51.65 8,455,105 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,777,600 4,331,942,435
11/10/2005 02507 BUY 16,300 51.66 842,058 ACCIV SOCIAL 91,793,900 4,331,926,135
- ACCIV SOCIAL 91,793,900 [ 4,331,926,135
A of current report 91,793,900 | 4,331,826,135

Balance of shares apply to
; shareholders' equity
Shareholders' equity amount ; _BJ As of tast report | As of current report
lCapital stack amount 109,865,672 0 ‘

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

1,956,271,294

1,846,405,622

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date o_' Number Type o_f of dividi 1 | Share | A t .°f the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares |
B As of last report 91,793,900 4,331,926,135
12/10/2Q05 02508 BUY 150,000 50.00 7,500,000 ACCIV STOCK 91,943,900 4,331,776,135
12/10/2005 02509 BUY 75,000 50.05 3,753,750 ACCIV STOCK 92,018,900 4,331,701,135
12/10/2005 02510 BUY 75,000 50.10 3,757,500 ACCIV STOCK 92,093,900 4,331,626,135
12/10/2005 02511 BUY 200,000 50.11 10,022,000 ACCIV STOCK 92,293,900 4,331,426,135
12/10/2005 02512 BUY 50,000 50.14 2,507,000 ACCIV STOCK 92,343,900 4,331,376,135
12/10/2005 02513 BUY 49,700 50.18 2,493,946 ACCIV STOCK 92,393,600 4,331,326,435
12/10/2005 02514 BUY 50,000 50.20 2,510,000 ACCIV STOCK 92,443,600 4,331,276,435
12/10/2005 02515 BUY 454,000 50.30 22,836,200 ACCIV STOCK 92,897,600 4,330,822,435
12/10/2005 02516 BUY 137,000 50.35 6,897,950 ACCIV STOCK 93,034,600 4,330,685,435
12/10/2005 02517 BUY 391,000 50.40 19,706,400 ACCIV STOCK 93,425,600 4,330,294,435
12/10/2005 02518 BUY 32,000 50.44 1,614,080 ACCIV STOCK 93,457,600 4,330,262,435
12/10/2005 02519 BUY 185,200 50.45 9,343,340 ACCIV STOCK 93,642,800 4,330,077,235
12/10/2005 02520 BUY 65,800 50.46 3,320,268 ACCIV STOCK 93,708,600 4,330,011,435
12/10/2005 02521 BUY 5,000 50.49 252,450 ACCIV STOCK 93,713,600 4,330,006,435
12/10/2005 02522 BUY 80,300 50.50 4,055,150 ACCIV STOCK 93,793,900 4,329,926,135
12/10/2005 02523 BuY 60,000 50.55 3,033,000 ACCIV STOCK 93,853,900 4,329,866,135
12/10/2005 02524 Buy 20,000 50.56 1,011,200 ACCIV STOCK 93,873,900 4,329,846,135
12/10/2005 02525 BUY 10,000 50.59 505,900 ACCIV STOCK 93,883,900 4,329,836,135
12/10/2005 02526 suy 285,000 50.60 14,421,000 ACCIV STOCK 94,168,900 4,329,551,135
12/10/200S 02527 BUY 45,000 50.63 2,278,350 ACCIV STOCK 94,213,900 4,329,506,135
12/10/2005 02528 BLY 45,000 50.65 2,279,250 ACCIV STOCK 94,258,800 4,329,461,135
12/10/2005 02529 BUY 20,000 50.72 1,014,400 ACCIV STOCK 94,278,900 4,329,441,135
12/10/2005 02530 BUY 15,300 50.73 776,169 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,294,200 4,329,425,835
12/10/2005 02531 BUY 30,500 50.75 1,547,875 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,324,700 4,329,395,335
12/10/2005 02532 BUY 32,300 50.79 1,640,517 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,357,000 4,329,363,035
12/10/2005 02533 BUY 67,700 50.80 3,439,160 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,424,700 4,329,295,33%
12/10/2005 02534 BUY 25,000 50.84 1,271,000 ACCIV SQCIAL 94,449,700 4,329,270,33%
12/10/2005 02535 BUY $5,700 50.88 2,834,016 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,505,400 4,329,214,635
12/10/2008 02536 BUY 56,700 50.89 2,885,463 ACCIV SOCIAL 94,562,100 4,329,157,935
12/10/2005 02537 ; BUY 231,800 50.90 11,798,620 | ACCIlV SOCIAL 94,793,900 4,328,926,135
i l A5 of current report 94,793,900 4,328,926,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equity
[Shareho)ders‘ equity amount f 0} As of last report As of current report
icapiw! stock amount r 151,305,954—! 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

1,846,405,622

1,695,099,668

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 13, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date o! " Type o_f Number of Individ . 1 Share| A t _of the Brokerage Charqe to Balances Treasury Number of
Tr tran: shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 94,793,900 4,328,926,135
13/10/2005 02538 BUY 35,000 48.80 1,708,000 ACCIV STOCK 94,828,900 4,328,891,135
13/10/2005 02539 BUY 6,800 48.81 331,908 ACCIV STOCK 94,835,700 4,328,884,335
13/10/2005 02540 BUY 25,000 48.90 1,222,500 ACCIV STOCK 94,860,700 4,328,859,335
13/10/2005 02541 8uY 13,200 48.91 645,612 ACCIV STOCK 94,873,200 4,328,846,135
13/10/2005 02542 BUY 48,800 48.00 2,391,200 ACCIV STOCK 94,922,700 4,328,797,335
13/10/2005 02543 BUY 30,000 49.02 1,470,600 ACCIV STOCK 94,952,700 4,328,767,335
13/10/2005 02544 suy 20,000 49.09 981,800 ACCIV STOCK 94,972,700 4,328,747,335
13/106/2005 02545 BUY 31,200 49.10 1,531,920 ACCIV STOCK 95,003,900 4,328,716,135
13/10/2005 02546 BUY 20,000 49.11 982,200 ACCIV STOCK 95,023,900 4,328,696,135
13/10/2005 02547 BUY 60,000 49.15 2,949,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,083,900 4,328,636,135
13/10/2005 02548 BUY 20,000 49,18 983,600 ACCIV STOCK 95,103,900 4,328,616,135
13/10/2005 02549 suy 103,000 49.20 5,067,600 ACCIV STOCK 95,206,900 4,328,513,135
13/10/2008 02550 BUY 22,000 49.25 1,083,500 ACCIV STOCK 95,228,900 4,328,491,135
13/10/2005 02551 BUY 20,000 49.28 985,600 ACCIV STOCK 95,248,900 4,328,471,135
13/10/200% 02552 8suy 145,000 49.30 7,148,500 ACCIV STOCK 95,393,900 4,328,326,135
As of current report 95,393,900 4,328,326,135
Balance of shares apply to
sharehoiders’ equity
‘Shareholders' equity amount J O—I As of last report As of current report;
'Capltal stock amount ’ 29,483,540 ’ 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

1,695,099,668 1,665,616,128

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2005

COMPANY NAME:

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, 5.A. DE C.V.

File No.

82-4609

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of S Type o.f N ber of Individ . 1 Share| A t _of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number o;‘
L__la_nsactlon tr shares Price tr (s House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 95,393,900 4,328,326,135
14/10/2005 02553 BUY 1,700 47.98 81,566 ACCIV STOCK 95,395,600 4,328,324,435
14/10/2005 02554 BUY 25,300 47.99 1,214,147 ACCIV STOCK 95,420,900 4,328,299,135
14/10/2005 02555 BUY 11,000 48.00 528,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,431,900 4,328,288,135
14/10/2005 02556 BUY 2,000 48.09 96,180 ACCIV STOCK 95,433,900 4,328,286,135
14/10/2005 02557 BUY 10,000 48.14 481,400 ACCIV STOCK 95,443,900 4,328,276,135
14/10/2005 02558 BUY 20,000 48,20 964,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,463,900 4,328,256,135
14/10/2005 02559 BUY 50,000 48.40 2,420,000 ACCIY STOCK 95,513,900 4,328,206,135
14/10/2005 02560 BUY 21,400 48.60 1,040,040 ACCIV STOCK 95,535,300 4,328,184,735
14/10/2005 02561 BuUY 8,600 48.65 418,390 ACCIV STOCK 95,543,900 4,328,176,135
14/10/2005 02562 BUY 20,000 48.75 975,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,563,900 4,328,156,135
14/10/2005 02563 BUY 30,000 48.87 1,466,100 ACCIV STOCK 95,593,900 4,328,126,135
14/10/2005 02564 BUY 30,000 49.20 1,476,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,623,900 4,328,096,135
14/10/2005 02565 BUY i 7,600 49.24 374,224 ACCIV STOCK 95,631,500 4,328,088,535
14/10/2005 02566 BUY 10,000 49.31 493,100 ACCIV STOCK 95,641,500 4,328,078,535
14/10/2005 02567 BUY 30,000 49,40 1,482,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,671,500 4,328,048,535
14/10/2005 02568 BUY 29,100 49.42 1,438,122 ACCIV STOCK 95,700,600 4,328,019,435
14/10/2005 02569 BUY 30,000 49,44 1,483,200 ACCIV STOCK 95,730,600 4,327,989,435
14/10/2005 0257¢ BUY 15,000 49.45 741,750 ACCIV STOCK 95,745,600 4,327,974,435
14/10/2005 02571 BUY 20,900 49.49 1,034,341 ACCIV STOCK 95,766,500 4,327,953,535
14/10/2005 02572 BUY 50,000 49.50 2,475,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,816,500 4,327,903,535
14/10/2005 02573 BUY 2,400 49.59 119,016 ACCIV STOCK 95,818,900 4,327,901,135
14/10/2005 02574 BUY 10,000 49.60 496,000 ACCIV STOCK 95,828,900 4,327,891,135
14/10/2005 02575 BUY 35,000 49.75 1,741,250 ACCIV SOCIAL 95,863,900 4,327,856,135
14/10/2005 02576 BuY 30,000 49.90 1,497,000 ACCIV SOCIAL 95,893,900 4,327,826,135
As of current report 95,893,900 |  4,327,826,135
L Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equity
‘ﬁeholders‘ equlty amount O—J As of {ast report As of current report
LCapital stock amount 24,535,826 ] 0 o

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

1,665,616,128

1,641,080,302

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICQ, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capita) Stock Shares
As of ast report 95,893,900 4,327,826,135
17/10/2005 02577 BUY 34,100 50.15 1,710,115 ACCIV STOCK 95,928,000 4,327,792,035
17/10/2005 02578 BUY 52,100 50.30 2,620,630 ACCIV STOCK $5,980,100 4,327,739,935
17/10/2005 02579 BUY 225,400 50.35 11,399,240 ACCIV STOCK 96,206,500 4,327,513,535
17/10/2005 02580 8UY 25,000 50,37 1,259,250 ACCIV STOCK 96,231,500 4,327,488,535
17/10/2005 02581 BUY 62,400 50.38 3,143,712 ACCIV STOCK 96,293,900 4,327,426,135
17/10/2008 02582 BUY 85,000 50.39 4,283,150 ACCIV STOCK 96,378,900 4,327,341,135
17/10/2005 02583 BUY 15,000 50.40 756,000 ACCIV STOCK 96,393,900 4,327,326,135
AS of current report 96,393,900 4,327,326,135

(Shareholders‘ equity amount

1

°]

[Capital stock amount

1

25,172,09741

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

1,641,080,302 1,615,908,205

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to

shareholders’ equit
As of last report As of current report

1




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

Fite No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V,
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
‘ Shares with
Date of Type of Number of Individual Share| A of the Brokerage Charge to Treasury Number of
Ir ion Number transaction shares Price tr ion{s) House capital Balances Stock Shares
As of last report 96,393,900 4,327,326,135
18/10/2005 02584 BUY 20,000 49.60 992,000 ACCIV STOCK 96,413,900 4,327,306,135
18/10/2005 02585 BUY 45,000 49.65 2,234,250 ACCIV STOCK 96,458,900 4,327,261,135
18/10/2005 02586 BUY 68,400 49.70 3,399,480 ACCIV STOCK 96,527,300 4,327,192,735
18/10/2005 02587 BUY 21,600 49,73 1,074,168 ACCIV STOCK 96,548,900 4,327,171,135
18/10/2005 02588 BUY 25,000 49.75 1,243,750 ACCIV STOCK 96,573,900 4,327,146,135
18/10/2005 02589 BUY 40,000 49.77 1,990,800 ACCIV STOCK 96,613,900 4,327,106,13S
18/10/2005 02590 BUY 255,000 49.80 12,699,000 ACCIV STOCK 96,868,900 4,326,851,135
18/10/2005 02591 8uY 80,000 49.85 3,988,000 ACCIV STOCK 96,948,900 4,326,771,135
18/10/2005 02592 BUY 100,000 49.90 4,990,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,048,900 4,326,671,135
18/10/2005 02593 BUY 45,000 50.00 2,250,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,093,900 ‘ 4,326,626,135
As of current report 97,093,900 l 4,326,626,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equity.
‘Shareholders' equity amount ;1 As of last report As of current report
LCapita! stock amount l 34,861,448 | 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of {ast report

As of current report

|

1,615,908,205

1,581,046,757 ‘

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2005

COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES

SERIES: V

Shares with
vt | Mumber | IvPSSf | Mumberer |indvidutshare) pmowiofthe | Srakewie | Chmet | wamnes | TEENY | MG
As of last report 97,093,800 4,326,626,135

L 19/10/2005 02594 BUY 18,000 48,81 878,580 ACCIV STOCK 97,111,900 4,326,608,135

L 19/10/200% 02595 BUY 9,600 48.85 468,960 ACCIV STOCK 97,121,500 4,326,598,535
19/10/2003 02596 BUY 20,000 48.90 978,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,141,500 4,326,578,535
19/10/2005 02597 BUY 18,000 48.99 881,820 ACCIV STOCK 97,159,500 4,326,560,535
19/10/2005 02598 BUY 144,400 49.00 7,075,600 ACCIV STOCK 97,303,900 4,326,416,135
19/10/2005 02599 BUY 20,000 49.10 982,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,323,900 4,326,396,135
19/10/2005 02600 BUY 20,000 49.19 983,800 ACCIV STOCK 97,343,900 4,326,376,135
19/10/2005 02601 BUY 22,100 49.20 1,087,320 ACCLY STOCK 97,366,000 4,326,354,035
19/10/2005 02602 BUY 15,000 48.24 738,500 ACCIV STOCK 97,381,000 4,326,339,035
19/10/2005 02603 BUY 35,000 49.25 1,723,750 ACCIV STOCK 97,416,000 4,326,304,035
19/10/2005 02604 Bsuy 82,900 49.30 4,086,970 ACCIV STOCK 97,498,900 4,326,221,135
19/10/2008 02605 BUY 2,200 | 49.31 108,482 ACCIV STOCK 97,501,100 4,326,218,935
19/10/2005 02606 BUY 32,800 49.32 1,617,696 ACCIV STOCK 97,533,900 4,326,186,135
19/10/2005 02607 8uUY 10,000 49,40 494,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,543,900 4,326,176,135
19/10/2005 02608 BUY 22,900 49.45 1,132,405 ACCIV STOCK 97,566,800 4,326,153,235
19/10/2005 02609 BUY 20,000 49.56 991,200 ACCIV STOCK 97,586,800 4,326,133,235
19/10/2005 02610 Buy 7,100 49.70 352,870 ACCIV STOCK 97,593,900 4,326,126,135

As of current report 97,593,900 4,326,126,135
Balance of shares apply to
sharehold’eiegu_ity_____
LShareholders' equity amount [} [

lCapital stock amount

241582,05341

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

1,581,046,757 1,556,464,704

Issuer's Comments

As of last report

As of current report




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICQ, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
|___Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 97,593,900 4,326,126,135
20/10/2005 02611 BUY 100,000 48.80 4,880,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,693,900 4,326,026,135
20/10/2005 02612 BuUY 20,000 49.05 981,000 ACCIV STOCK 97,713,900 4,326,006,135
20/10/2005 02613 Buy 201,500 49.10 9,893,650 ACCIV STOCK 97,915,400 4,325,804,635
20/10/2005 02614 8uY 45,000 49.11 2,209,950 ACCIV STOCK 97,960,400 4,325,759,635
20/10/2005 02615 BUY 106,500 49.12 5,231,280 ACCIV STOCK 98,066,900 4,325,653,135
20/10/2005 02616 BUY 17,000 49.15 835,550 ACCIV STOCK 98,083,900 4,325,636,135
20/10/2005 02617 BUY 20,000 49.20 984,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,103,900 4,325,616,135
20/10/2005 02618 BUY 47,000 49.21 2,312,870 ACCIV STOCK 98,150,900 4,325,569,135
20/10/2005 02619 BUY 86,900 49.30 4,284,170 ACCIV STOCK 98,237,800 4,325,482,235
20/10/2005 02620 BUY 20,000 49.35 987,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,257,800 4,325,462,235
20/10/2005 02621 BUY 36,100 49,40 1,783,340 ACCIV STOCK 98,293,900 4,325,426,135
As of current report 98,293,900 4,325,426,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
‘Shareholders' equity amaunt 0 ] As of last report As of current report|
lCapltal stock amount 34,382,810 I 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

1,556,464,704

1,522,081,894

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 21, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 98,293,900 4,325,426,135
21/10/2005 02622 suy 20,000 47.70 954,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,313,900 4,325,406,135
21/10/200% 02623 BUY 40,000 47.80 1,912,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,353,900 4,325,366,135
21/10/2005 02624 BUY 20,000 47.85 957,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,373,900 4,325,346,135
21/10/2005 02625 BUY 45,000 47.90 2,155,500 ACCIV STOCK 98,418,900 4,325,301,135
21/10/2005 02626 suy 125,000 48.00 6,000,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,543,900 4,325,176,135
21/10/2005 02627 BUY 20,000 48.01 960,200 ACCIV STOCK 98,563,900 4,325,156,135
21/10/2005 02628 BUY 85,500 48.10 4,112,550 ACCIV STOCK 98,649,400 4,325,070,635
21/10/2005 02629 BUY 15,000 48.15 722,250 ACCIV STOCK 98,664,400 4,325,055,635
21/10/2005 02630 BUY 89,500 48.20 4,313,900 ACCIV STOCK 98,753,900 4,324,966,135
21/10/2005 02631 BUY 20,200 48,27 975,054 ACCIV STOCK 98,774,100 4,324,945,935
21/10/2005 02632 BUY 85,000 48.30 4,105,500 ACCIV STOCK 98,859,100 4,324,860,935
21/10/2005 02633 BUY 25,000 48.35 1,208,750 ACCIV STOCK 98,884,100 4,324,835,935
21/10/2005 02634 BUY 60,000 48.40 2,904,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,944,100 4,324,775,935
21/10/2005 02635 BuUY 29,800 48.45 1,443,810 ACCIV STOCK 98,973,900 4,324,746,135
21/10/2005 02636 BUY 20,000 48.50 970,000 ACCIV STOCK 98,993,900 4,324,726,135
As of current report 98,993,900 4,324,726,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equit
|Shareho|ders' equity amount i o | As of last report  |As of current report
!Eapltal stock amount I 33,694,514 k 0 1]
RESQURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
1,522,081,894 1,488,387,380

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of W Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Trar ] tr i shares Price transaction(s) House capital n Stock Shares
As of last report 98,993,900 4,324,726,135
24/10/2005 02637 BUY 17,000 49.00 833,000 ACCIV STOCK 99,010,900 4,324,709,135
24/10/2005 02638 BUY 1,500 49.10 73,650 ACCIV STOCK 99,012,400 4,324,707,635
24/10/2005 02639 BUY 1,500 49.11 73,665 ACCIV STOCK 99,013,900 4,324,706,135
24/1042005 02640 BUY 61,700 49.30 3,041,810 ACCIV STOCK 99,075,600 4,324,644,435
24/10/2005 02641 BUY 10,000 49,31 493,100 ACCIV STOCK 99,085,600 4,324,634,435
24/10/2005 02642 BUY 15,000 49.35 740,250 ACCIV STOCK 99,100,600 4,324,619,435
24/10/2005 02643 8uy 20,000 49.36 987,200 ACCIV STOCK 94,120,600 4,324,599,435
24/10/2005 02644 BUY 19,400 49.40 958,360 ACCIV STOCK 99,140,000 4,324,580,035
24/10/2005 02645 BUY 10,000 49.45 494,500 ACCIV STOCK 99,150,000 4,324,570,035
24/10/2005 02646 BuY 3,900 49.50 193,050 ACCIV STOCK 99,153,900 4,324,566,135
24/10/2005 02647 BUY 1,200 48.70 59,640 ACCIV STOCK 99,155,100 4,324,564,935
24/10/2005 02648 BUY 18,800 49.75 935,300 ACCIV STOCK 99,173,900 4,324,546,135
24/10/2005 02649 BUY 10,000 49.86 498,600 ACCIV STOCK 99,183,900 4,324,536,135
As of current report 99,183,900 4,324,536,135
Balance of shares apply to "‘
sharehglders' equit
’Sharehoiders‘ equity amount l Q ] As of last report As of current report
Icapital stock amount 9,382,12{' 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

1,488,387,380

1,479,005,255

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 99,183,900 4,324,536,135
26/10/2005 02650 BuYy 18,000 49.99 899,820 ACCIV STOCK 99,201,900 4,324,518,135
26/10/2005 02651 BUY 17,000 50.11 851,870 ACCIV STOCK 99,218,900 4,324,501,135
26/10/2005 02652 BUY 15,000 50.35 755,250 ACCIV STOCK 99,233,900 4,324,486,135
26/10/2005 02653 BUY 10,100 50.70 512,070 ACCIV STOCK 99,244,000 4,324,476,035
26/10/2005 02654 BUY 7,700 50.72 390,544 ACCIV STOCK 99,251,700 4,324,468,335
26/10/2005 02655 BUY 6,200 50.40 312,480 ACCIV STOCK 99,257,900 4,324,462,135
As of current report 99,257,900 4,324,462,135
Balance of shares apply to 1
shareholders’ equity
lShareholders' equity amount 0 l As of last report As of current report
ICapItaI stock amount 3,722,034 | a 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

1,479,005,255 1,475,283,221

Issuer's Comments




